Florida Department of e,

Governor

Environmental Protection C el Kotkamp

T L Governor
Bob Martinez Center

2600 Blair Stone Road

Michael W. Sole .
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Secretary

July 10, 2008

Mr. Mounir Shakarji

American Cleaners of Winter Park
849 South of Orlando Avenue
Winter Park, Fiorida 32789

Re: Facility No.: 0951163-004
Dear Mr. Shakarji:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on June 9, 2008.

Pursuant to-Florida Statutes section 403.814, the authority to operate under general permits
commences thirty days after receipt of the registration form unless you have been notified by this office that
your facility has not shown entitlement to operate pursuant to the rule provisions.

For your information, authority to operate pursuant to Rule 62-210.310 expires after 5 years.
Therefore, a new registration form must be received no later than 5 years after the date ycur notice was
received as indicated above. If your general permit rule conditions require testing, such testing must be
completed within the time frame specified in the rule.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Smcerely,

4 andra F. Veazey, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SFV/pg

cc: Mr. Hamp Pridgen, Orange County
“More Protection, Less Process”
wwwdep.state. fl.us
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER %
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM 6}?
Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit . %, ’;
3

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions prbvided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agengy, or individual

er):
moom(ﬂ.gamm.ef,r/ Arnen cas Cleaines waker va (YHGH cwp)

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

QMQ‘/\\(L\,’\ C(MV\M Q \U/\A?‘O\r Va"/\(

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

-L oovo\U\z22 L

4. Facility Location: g(f? CovH oSyionds 1. XVAR

Street Address:

City: U/)\/\-’-&\f Wl( k- Copnty:I @PW Zip Code: L2 78‘? J

Y

yipaany

| ﬂ\,oi)_/n v
pf Responsible Official
{,ﬁ ¢ V(,bré Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Mt | Ve J0ONM 2 CHACART Tl ©nen .
¢fp ﬂl)(\ ) p 7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: _
b Organization/Firm:
&‘ Street Address: Y4 - gOJ"L of la,\)O Wy . .
City: pwMien (’M 18 fF(_County: QM% , Zip Code: ZZ’?% q
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (22) )3§¢ -37{" Fax: (37| ):éqr—— 2(%—?

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. "Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

John Shakavy (o ((-“cc\/)

10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: S Ame A& S Ql,, e M .

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number;
Telephone: (4OY ) éq - g(?-‘q’ Fax: (4O} JATS 1 25—9—-?

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 13
Effective: 2/24/99 -




Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do yod have on-site? . l ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
i purchase, write “SAME”)

i&g o3 Existing@@' @CAfNone required ' gamb .

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

"Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: | RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? [ O ]

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [ 0O ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased  Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)
/ﬁ Existing/New  RC/CA/None required &9/
/ Existing/New  RC/CA/None required ﬂ
% Existing/New  RC/CA/None required /
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ ‘s ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 tnonths, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [____ ] Did not keep records: [ ]
/_}, - Newstore: [ ] Newmachine[ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99




3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
‘Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ K |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ Refrigerated condenser | ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber : ' ~ Refrigerated condenser | |

© Refrigerated condenser [ P ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption
criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt OR AL have o hot wator heater Hak
No such units on-site [ | werk on s tea m e b ra

How many boilers do you have on-site? ! ]
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ 30 1] | ]

What type of fuel do you use? [ propane [ ¥ ] natural gas
] No. 2 fuel oil | No. 4 fuel oil
] No. 6 fuel oil | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log L&]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair .
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring X1
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration moni'toring L&_]
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan [&]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15

Effective: 2/24/99




7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X" the appropﬁate selection: _ 0

I | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this
notification form; the permit number(s) are

i ] No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Tt SHAALST

Print name of M
Sigiatﬁreﬁ \r

v/

Date

sz ’7{[ oK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99 :
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Part II1I. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agengy, or individual er):

MOOM (R SHAXACCE [ Arnencam Cleainer S Winber vk (~/ YA amrp)
S gown SHaveeNt (officey

2. Site Name (For example, plant hame or number}:

Amencan cleaness Q wb~ Pavic .

Al

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

L ©o0oWU\22 ¢

4. Facility Locaion: 49 . SouH. Syion-ds 1 VAR
Street Address; i

cit: pWder fhal

ZipCode: $2 14y

¢ 3 county @"W

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: o
| Nowe: Fhémmorl. CHACART | Tite: OEmmay | OLTICET
{i > 0 HAJ
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Stroct Address: 44 . SevH. or lando Vv .
City: wMlev fJouk FiLComty Ovreqe | ZipCode: 2R G

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number;
Telephone: (32) )38% - 37857 Fax: (321 )%45~ 205%

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Teha Shabavy (o ffice),
10. Facility Contact Address:
Swectaddes:.  Showe A4S abele .

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number;

Telophone: (4OYF ) (4§~ gg'g-qr Fac (4OW) G4 T 25 3%
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 13

Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing eperation of the facility indicated in this
notification form; the permit number(s) are

I ]  No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.

Respounsible Official Certification

1 the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree (0 operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions unils and air pollution control equipment described above so as o
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

fhed  SHAYALLS
Print name of responsible official
—
u(a&m
Date
DEP Form No. 62-213.800(2) 16

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ 1 |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
- purchase, write “SAME”)

¢ ©3 Exisﬁng@z @CA/None required Corne .

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

‘Existing/New RC/CA/None required

‘CONFROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA= carbén adsorber

1.{(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? 7

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [ ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW _unit.(no units purchased after.September 22, 1993.are.allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information;

Date Initially Purchased  Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME")
fj Existing/New  RC/CA/None required ‘4;/
j Existing/New  RC/CA/None required g
v
% Existing/New  RC/CA/None required /
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.{(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

L S ] gallons (You must fill this in)

" (b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: | ]

/\I / ﬂ, Newstore: [ ] New machine | ]

Unopened store { ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14
Effective: 2/24/99




3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I[?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ K ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site . (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machipe types on-gite (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source | ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-gite (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
{Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
{NONE REQUIRED) i ] Refrigerated condenser | 1
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area gource
Carbon adsorber X ] _ Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser | ).\

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F A.C. Verify that all stcam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption
criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All stcam and hot water generating units exempt [ ] OR I h e }7'9 r ‘:w"kz‘/ hw Hat
No such units on-site [ ] Werk on s teon f cf?/ o

How many boilers do you have on-site? I ! ]
For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ 30 ][ 11 ]

What type of fuel do you use? [ ] propane (%, ] natural gas
{ } No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fue! oil
[ ] No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

{(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log LL]
{b) Leak detection inspection and repair [}
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring <]
(d) Carbon adsorber exbaust perc concentration moniioring X1
(¢) Starmp, shutdown, malfunction plan L)Q
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15

Effective: 2/24/99
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Page 1 of 2

Dibble, Dickson

From: Dibble, Dickson

Sent: Thursday, June 12, 2008 11:18 AM

To: 'hoplolo@gmail.com'

Cc: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: AIRS ID# 0951163-004, YAGH Corp d.b.a. American Cleaners of Winter Park, 849 S Orlando

Ave, Winter Park, FL 32789
Attachments: 0951163-004-AG;AmericanCleaners(YAGH)_A03.pdf

Tracking: Recipient Delivery
"hoplolo@gmail.com'
Bowman, Sandy Delivered: 6/12/2008 11:17 AM

Dear Mr. John Shakariji,
Thank you for returnihg my call.

Attached you will find a pdf file containing a copy of your recently submitted Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air
General Permit Notification Form.

As we discussed the Responsiblev Official listed on Page 13 of the form should also be the person who signs the
form on Page 16. (See the instructions just above the signature line on Page 16). If you are listed, then you
should sign the form. If your father is listed, then he should sign the form.

Here is what | need from you: (#1 or #2 below)

1) If you prefer to leave your name on the signature page, then | would only need a corrected Page 13 showing
you as the Responsible Official, or

2) If your Father remains the Responsible Official on Page 13, then | would need from you a new original
signature Page 16 containing his signature. '

You do not need to complete or send me a totally new form, but you should send me the corrected information as
soon as possible so that | can avoid having to deny your entitiement.

Should you have any questions, call or e-mail me.

Thank you, and have a great day!
Dickson E. Dibble

Dickson E. Dibble

FL Dept of Environmental Protection

Div. of Air Resource Management

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources
Air General Permit Program

(850) 921-9586

SunCom 291-9586

ICG-#345
Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us

6/12/2008




Page 2 of 2

CoMmMUNICATE

in plain language

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials
regarding state business are public records available to the public and media upon request. Your e-mail
communications may therefore be subject to public disclosure

|
|
6/12/2008 ' ‘
|
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